South Carolina
February 09, 2026, 10:46:35 am

)

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0876 (Rat #0355, Act #0370 of 1998) General Bill, By Drummond and Alexander

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 11-3-60, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO REPORTS OF
THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY WITH RESPECT TO PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED,
SO AS TO DELETE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE AND REFER TO ALL TAXING ENTITIES; TO AMEND SECTIONS 12-39-140,
12-39-310, AND 12-45-300, RELATING TO THE DUTIES OF COUNTY AUDITORS, SO AS TO DELETE OBSOLETE
REQUIREMENTS AND MODERNIZE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS TO THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL; AND TO
REPEAL SECTIONS 11-3-190, 12-39-290, AND 12-45-340, RELATING TO OBSOLETE REPORTING AND RECORD

KEEPING REQUIREMENTS.

12/15/97
12/15/97
01/14/98
01/14/98
02/04/98
02/05/98
02/10/98
02/11/98
02/11/98
04/08/98
04/14/98
04/15/98
05/21/98
05/26/98
05/26/98
06/25/98
06/30/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance
Introduced and read first time SJ-20
Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-20
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-19

Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-18

Read second time HJ-32

Read third time and enrolled HJ-18

Ratified R 355

Signed By Governor
Effective date 05/26/98
Copies available

Act No. 370

Page 1 of 1

Legislature



