

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0876 (Rat #0355, Act #0370 of 1998) General Bill, By Drummond and Alexander

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 11-3-60, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO REPORTS OF THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY WITH RESPECT TO PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED, SO AS TO DELETE OBSOLETE LANGUAGE AND REFER TO ALL TAXING ENTITIES; TO AMEND SECTIONS 12-39-140, 12-39-310, AND 12-45-300, RELATING TO THE DUTIES OF COUNTY AUDITORS, SO AS TO DELETE OBSOLETE REQUIREMENTS AND MODERNIZE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS TO THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL; AND TO REPEAL SECTIONS 11-3-190, 12-39-290, AND 12-45-340, RELATING TO OBSOLETE REPORTING AND RECORD KEEPING REQUIREMENTS.

12/15/97	Senate	Prefiled
12/15/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/14/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-20
01/14/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-20
02/04/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-19
02/05/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
02/10/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
02/11/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
02/11/98	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-10
04/08/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-18
04/14/98	House	Read second time HJ-32
04/15/98	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-18
05/21/98		Ratified R 355
05/26/98		Signed By Governor
05/26/98		Effective date 05/26/98
06/25/98		Copies available
06/30/98		Act No. 370